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Movember 10, 2005

Me. Elizabeth Boody
Campaipn Finange Analyst
Reports Analysis Divisian
Federal Election Commission

Re: D Mo, SO20247E - United Asecciation Paolitical Education Sormmities
August Monthly Report (701/05-7731/03) Inguiry

Cear Ms. Boody:

Thiz |etter is written in respanse ta vour letter of Octobar 21, 2005, sert bo the United Associstion Political

Education Committes ("UAPEC". ‘You heve identified a transfer of $25,000 listed on Ssheduls B of the LAPEC's August
2004 monthly report and question whether there should be some allecation of expenses bebween a federal and non-federal
acoount.

The 523,000 entry does represent a transfer of funds bo the connected organization's nan-federal accourt. Al money
raiged and collected by the WAPEC, however, are fundes subject to the prohibiticens and limitations of the Federal
Electien Campaipn Act. All fundraising, administrative and other expenses incumed in salicting mansy dFrom che
cannected arganization's restricted class) for the UAPEC hawve bean paid by the UAPEC or the connected arganization. A=
we understand the allogation ules set forth in 11 CFR 1064, they establish the minimum amourt 2 b2 paid by the
fedeml accourt but that the fedeml acoourt may pay a greater pereentage of the allocable cost then the minimum, and
may pay up o the entire cost. Likewise, allocating 8 portion of the costs to the non-federal account is permiesive
rather than mandatory under the FET niles. See Advizory Opinion 2000-24 and see Section 102.60c) (administrative
expenzes =hall b= paid "with at least S0 percent Federal fund=s."). Thus, it is our understanding that it iz permizsible
for the federal aceount te pay all the applicable costs associaied with the aollection of gontributicns, whether they he
deposited in the federal aceaunt ¢r transfered 1o the non-feceral aceeunt. Here the LAPEC or its aonnected
organization paid all af the casts relsted bo the collection of the $259, 000 at iszue.

Therefore, we believe it was proper for the WAPET bo transfer this amourt b2 the non-fedeml accourt without allocating
any partion of the adminietrative or solicitation coste to the non-federal account. Acoordingly, we do not believe that

any corrective aotion need be taken. Fyou disagree with thiz analvsis, please advize what additional steps the
ommissian would require to be taken.

FPlea=za let uz know iF wou need any additional information.

Sinaeraly,
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